Handles & Controls

NOTE: Unless noted otherwise,
use the standard hardware torque
specification chart.

S

* Ref: LH Lower Handle
Bracket

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:
7800802 - BTXP22675HW

Briggs & Stratton Yard Power Porducts Group
Copyright © 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation 4
Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved



Handles & Controls

REF NO PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

1 7300676 AMA 1 HANDLE, Upper, Brute, Propelled

2 7101731AMA 1 BAIL, Operator Presence Control, Propelled, Brute

3 7101395YP 1 CABLE, Bail, 22” WBM

4 2860694SM 1 NUT, 1/4-20 Hex Flange Esna, YZ

5 7028488MA 1 ROPE GUIDE (1/4-20 thread)

6 7100225YP 4 SCREW, #8-16, Pan Head Torxplus Recessed, Twin Helix

7 7300130AMA 1 PLATE, Control Panel

8 7103677YP 1 ASSEMBLY, Control Box, Variable Speed

9 7300592AMA 1 HANDLE, Lower, 21” Rear Discharge

10 7090391SM 4 WASHER, 5/16” Internal Tooth lock

11 7035744YP 4 KNOB, 5/16-18, Wing, Black

12 7091189YP 2 BOLT, 5/16-18 x 2” Curved Head Square Neck, GR 2

13 1931337SM 2 BOLT, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2” Round Head Short Square Neck Carriage, GR 5
14 340720MA 2 BOLT, 5/16-18 x 3/4” Round Head Short Square Neck Carriage, YZ

15 7090951SM 2 NUT, 5/16-18 Large Head Center Lock

16 7024649YP 1 WIRE TIE, 11 Inch Std Black Nylon

-- 7600107YP 1 ASSEMBLY, 22” Grass Catcher (incl. the 2 items below) (Includes Ref. No. 17 & 18)
17 7103305AYP 1 BAG FRAME, Rear Discharge

18 7103375YP 1 BAG, Grass, 22" Rear Discharge

Footnotes

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:
7800802 - BTXP22675HW

Briggs & Stratton Yard Power Porducts Group
Copyright © 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation 5
Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved



use the standard hardware torque

NOTE: Unless noted otherwise,
specification chart.

Engine Group

w
Q
o
<
T
Q
2]
a
w
=]
o
™
~N
«
-]
o

DECK

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:

7800802 - BTXP22675HW

Briggs & Stratton Yard Power Porducts Group

Copyright © 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation

Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved



Engine Group

REF NO PART NO.
126L02-4675-F3
7900072YP
7091214YP
7100437YP
7092086YP
7101414YP
7103288YP
7012063SM
7090167SM

© 00N O O WN =

Footnotes

1

—_ 4 A A A a a W

QTY. DESCRIPTION

* ENGINE, B&S 675 Series, X-Spec, F3, MY09

SCREW, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4” Hex Washer Self-Tap

KEY, #HP-506 Hi-Pro

PULLEY, Engine

SET SCREW, 5/16-18 x 1/2” Hex Recess Type A Point (Cup Point)
BLADE HUB, 21” WBM, Rear Discharge, 2 Position

BLADE, Wave, Steel Deck

WASHER, Cone

SCREW, 3/8-24 x 2” Hex Head Cap, GR 5

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:

7800802 - BTXP22675HW

Briggs & Stratton Yard Power Porducts Group
Copyright © 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation
Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved



Transmission & Wheels Group

NOTE: Unless noted otherwise,
use the standard hardware torque
specification chart.

——————

bmmmscmcccnanmcaa e s an -’

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:
7800802 - BTXP22675HW

Briggs & Stratton Yard Power Porducts Group
Copyright © 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation 8
Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved



Transmission & Wheels Group

REF NO PART NO.

0o NOoO O~ WD =

N = — o o a4 o ©
O © O NO U »WN-—=O

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Footnotes

7103540YP
1960251SM
17X169MA

7101708MA
7103500YP
7091585SM
7091331SM
7501639YP
7103301YP
7103542YP
17X178MA

7103511YP
7091591SM
7091601SM
7091790YP
7103311YP
7101270YP
7014341YP
043649MA

7103362YP

7600105YP
7600104YP
7900067YP
7091584SM
7101402YP
7101207YP
7103539YP
7103304YP
7900055YP
7078243YP

N

it N A B | I N O R \ T O B \C T\ B - \C T \C B - O]

ST \C R \C T AR O R

QTY. DESCRIPTION

HUBCAP, 12" Rim Yellow

NUT, 3/8-16 Hex Center Lock Jam, YZ

WASHER, 1” OD x .387 ID Flat

WHEEL,12” x 2” Idle, w/Db Tread, Brute Yellow

WHEEL, 8” x 2” Drive, w/DB Tread P-290 Satin Black

NUT, 3/8-16 Hex Center Lock, YZ

WASHER, 13/32 x 1-1/2" x .120 Flat, YZ

ASSEMBLY, Wheel Bracket, Rear, High-Wheel (staked)

LEVER, Front, Height-Of-Cut, 22”

GRIP, Height Latch, P-391-St, Yellow

WASHER, 1”7 ID x 1.64 OD Bellville

BUSHING, Pivot, Hi-Wheel, Rear

BOLT, 5/16-18 x 1” Hex Flange Lock, GR 5, YZ

NUT, 5/16-18 Hex Flange Lock, GR 5, YZ

BOLT, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4” Round Head Square Neck Carriage, GR 5 YZ
TRANSMISSION, Variable Speed, Front Wheel Drive

PIN, Drive, 22” WBM, Front Wheel Drive

RETAINING RING

SHIELD, Axle

BELT, 3L, Traction Drive, 22” Walk Behind Mower, FWD (3L section; 32.40 effective
length)

ASSEMBLY, Height-Of-Cut, LF, 22” WBM, Propelled (Includes Ref. No. 30)
ASSEMBLY, Height-Of-Cut, RF, 22” WBM, Propelled (Includes Ref. No. 30)
SCREW, 1/4-20 x .550 Pan Head Torx (T-30)

NUT, 1/4-20 Hex Flange Lock, YZ

SHIELD, Dust, 22" WBM, Front Wheel Drive

GEAR, Pinion, 22” WBM, Front Wheel Drive

HUBCAP, 8"& 9” Wheel Spoked, P-391 St Yellow

BELT GUIDE, Front Wheel Drive

SCREW, #10-14 x 1/2” Hex Washer Self-Tap, Plastite

BALL BEARING, Axle (Included in Ref. No. 21 & Ref. No. 22)(Not lllustrated)

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:
7800802 - BTXP22675HW

Briggs & Stratton Yard Power Porducts Group
Copyright © 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation

Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved



Decals Group

NOTE: Unless noted otherwise,
use the standard hardware torque
specification chart.

FEW  AMRUTATION AND THRO
DBECT HAZARD:

;- CUSTOMER SERVIGE INFORMATION -0
1-800-743-4115 _ www. BrutePower.com’

FRANT-WNEEL DRIVE

NOTE: THIS DECAL IS LOCATED
ON TOP OF MOWER DECK NEXT
TO DISCHARGE OPENING

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:
7800802 - BTXP22675HW

Briggs & Stratton Yard Power Porducts Group
Copyright © 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation 10
Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved



Decals Group

REF NO PART NO.

7101814MA
7029782MA
7101394YP
7102372YP
7104178YP
7103545YP
7104141YP
7013010SM

0o NOoO O~ WD =

Footnotes

—_ -

QTY. DESCRIPTION

DECAL, Control Head, 21” Brute
DECAL, OPC Bail International Symbol
DECAL, Warning, Rear Discharge Door
DECAL, Customer Service, Brute
DECAL, Engine 675, Brute

DECAL, Brute Walk-Behind Mower
DECAL, 22” Front Wheel Drive Brute
DECAL, Danger, Cut Finger

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:

7800802 - BTXP22675HW

Briggs & Stratton Yard Power Porducts Group
Copyright © 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation
Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved

11



Deck Group

NOTE: Unless noted otherwise,

use the standard hardware torque

specification chart.

5
@
=
w
(2]
0
<

ASSEMBLY

L

27

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:

7800802 - BTXP22675HW

Briggs & Stratton Yard Power Porducts Group

12

Copyright © 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation

Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved



Deck Group

REF NO PART NO.

1 7301111ZYP
2 7301091AYP
3 7301090AYP
4 7501541YP
5 7103291YP
6 7091020YP
7 7103322YP
8 7103309YP
9 7103292YP
10 7900073YP
11 7090699YP
12 7103298YP
13 7900067YP
14 166X38MA
15 7300855ZMA
16 7101067YP
17 7103323YP
18 1960518SM
19 15X143MA
20 7103452YP
21 7023295SM
22 7091075SM
23 1960593SM
24 7103453YP
25 7090803YP
26 7103297YP
27 7900018YP
28 7301020Z2YP
29 7103299YP
30 1960716SM
31 7090880YP
32 7103919YP
33 7103804YP
34 7103957YP
35 0193X1MA
36 7104172YP
Footnotes

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
8
1
6
1
1
1
1
3
3
1
4
2
2
1
3
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

QTY. DESCRIPTION

DECK, 22", Front Wheel Drive, Washout
BRACKET, Lower Handle, LH, Hi-Wheel
BRACKET, Lower Handle, RH, Hi-Wheel
ASSEMBLY, Door, 22" WBM

DOOR, Rear Discharge

PUSHNUT, 1/4”

ROD, Pivot, Rear Door

REAR DOOR SPRING, Torsion

DOOR HINGE, Rear Discharge

BOLT, Drag Shield, 1/4-20 x 1-1/2”

BOLT, 1/4-20 x 3/4” Hex Flange Lock, GR 5
COVER, Mulching

SCREW, 1/4-20 x .550 Pan Head Torx (T-30)
CHUTE SPRING, Torsion

BRACKET, Chute

ROD, Pivot

GUARD, Rear 22”

RETAINER, 1/4” Bolt

NUT, 1/4-20 Hex Flange Lock

REAR BAFFLE, Front Wheel Drive, WBM
U-NUT, 1/4-20

SCREW, #10-24 x 5/8” Hex Washer Face Self-Tap, GR 5
SPEED NUT, #10-24 Retainer w/Extrusion
PLUG, Mulching, 22” Deck

BOLT, 1/4-20 x 5/8” Flat Head Square Neck, GR 5
COVER, BELT DRIVE, Front

SCREW, 4.8 x 1.59 x 13mm, Round Washer Head Hi-Lo (Torx)
BAFFLE, Front

CHUTE, Side Discharge, 22" WBM

NUT, 5/8-11 NC-2B Hex Jam

WASHER, 5/8” Internal Tooth Lock
COUPLING, Hose

ADAPTOR, Washout Port, WBM

WASHER, Hose

PLUG, Panel, .25 x .61L, Black

PATCH, Heat, Belt Cover

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:

7800802 - BTXP22675HW

Briggs & Stratton Yard Power Porducts Group
Copyright © 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation
Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved

13




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.5
  /CompressObjects /Off
  /CompressPages false
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness false
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /GEInspira
    /GEInspira-Bold
    /GEInspira-BoldItalic
    /GEInspira-Italic
    /GEInspira-Medium
    /GEInspira-MediumItalic
    /GEInspiraSymbol
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Compressed
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Black
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BlackObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Light
    /Helvetica-Condensed-LightObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-ExtraCompressed
    /HelveticaLTStd-Blk
    /HelveticaLTStd-BlkCond
    /HelveticaLTStd-BlkCondObl
    /HelveticaLTStd-BlkObl
    /HelveticaLTStd-Bold
    /HelveticaLTStd-BoldCond
    /HelveticaLTStd-BoldCondObl
    /HelveticaLTStd-BoldObl
    /HelveticaLTStd-Cond
    /HelveticaLTStd-CondObl
    /HelveticaLTStd-Light
    /HelveticaLTStd-LightCond
    /HelveticaLTStd-LightCondObl
    /HelveticaLTStd-LightObl
    /HelveticaLTStd-Obl
    /HelveticaLTStd-Roman
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Helvetica-UltraCompressed
    /HelveticaWorld-Bold
    /HelveticaWorld-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaWorld-Italic
    /HelveticaWorld-Regular
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages false
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages false
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages false
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 2400
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly true
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError false
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier (CGATS TR 001)
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /ENU (Briggs Graphics with 300dpi downsamples. Includes crops and bleed.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks true
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /BleedOffset [
        9
        9
        9
        9
      ]
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /HighResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MarksOffset 12.002400
      /MarksWeight 0.250000
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PageMarksFile /RomanDefault
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
    <<
      /AllowImageBreaks true
      /AllowTableBreaks true
      /ExpandPage false
      /HonorBaseURL true
      /HonorRolloverEffect false
      /IgnoreHTMLPageBreaks false
      /IncludeHeaderFooter false
      /MarginOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetadataAuthor ()
      /MetadataKeywords ()
      /MetadataSubject ()
      /MetadataTitle ()
      /MetricPageSize [
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetricUnit /inch
      /MobileCompatible 0
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (GoLive)
        (8.0)
      ]
      /OpenZoomToHTMLFontSize false
      /PageOrientation /Portrait
      /RemoveBackground false
      /ShrinkContent true
      /TreatColorsAs /MainMonitorColors
      /UseEmbeddedProfiles false
      /UseHTMLTitleAsMetadata true
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




